Committee or the Council by a recorded vote if the subject matter relates to the retaining or dismissal of

the auditor.

Review of Audited Annual Financial Statements

75.(1) The audited annual financial statements must be provided to the Finance and Audit

Committee for its review and consideration not more than one hundred and five (105) days after the fiscal

year-end for which the statements were prepared.

(2) The Council must review and approve the audited annual financial statements not more than one

hundred and twenty (120) days after the fiscal year-end for which the statements were prepared.